
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2491
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2004
RICE EXPORTS
Dubey Shri Chandra Shekhar

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a)the names of the countries where rice was exported during the last three years indicating the rates thereof; and

(b)the Statewise financial assistance provided to the exporters of rice during the above period particularly in Jharkhand?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (DR. AKHILESH PRASAD SINGH)

(a):The names of the Countries where rice was exported from the Central Pool during the last three Years and the effective export prices of rice since 2001-2002 to 2003-2004 are at Annexure I & II respectively.

(b):No financial assistance to exporters is provided Statewise.Only certain WTO Compatible expenses are reimbursed to the exporters.Foodgrains subsidy released to Food Corporation of India during the last three years is at Annexure-III.

No rice was released from Jharkhand region for export.

ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2491 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 16th
AUGUST, 2004 IN THE LOK SABHA.

  RICE

Sl. No.  COUNTRY

1.  BANGLADESH

2.  BEHRIN

3.  EGYPT

4.  INDONESIA

5.  MYNMAR
6.  OMAN

7  PHILLIPINES

8.  QATAR

9.  SOUTH KOREA
10.  SRI LANKA


11.  SUDAN
12.  U.A.E.
13.  VIETNAM
14.  YEMON
15.  JORDEN
16.  ABUDHABI
17.  MALASIYA
18.  TAIWAN
19.  KUWAIT
20.  IRAQ
21.  SINGAPORE
22.  THAILAND
23.  RUSSIA
24.  BHUTAN
25.  ETHOPIA
26.  ARMENIA
27.  NEPAL
28.  TANJANIA
29.  DJIBOUTI
30.  ERITREA (AFRICA)
31.  ZANZIBAR (E.AFRICA)
32.  DUBAI
33.  SOUTH AFRICA

ANNEXURE-II

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2491 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 16th AUGUST, 2004 IN THE LOK SABHA.

RATES (EFFECTIVE PRICE) OF RICE EXPORTED

EFFECTIVE EXPORT PRICE IN RS. PER MT OF PAR-BOILED RICE AND RAW RICE
PERTAINING TO FRESH CROP PREVAILING DURING THE LAST QUARTER OF FINANCIAL
YEARS 2001-2002, 2002-2003 AND 2003-2004.

FINANCIAL YEAR  PAR-BOILED RICE  RAW RICE

2001-2002   6000   5650
2002-2003   6865   6510
2003-2004   7800   7600

ANNEXURE-III

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2491 DUE FOR ANSWER ON 16th AUGUST, 2004 IN THE LOK SABHA.

SUBSIDY RELEASED TO FCI IN RESPECT OF STOCKS LIFTED (RICE & WHEAT) FOR
EXPORT FROM THE CENTRAL POOL DURING THE YEARS 2001-2002, 2002-2003 AND
2003-2004.
   (Rs. in crores)
FINANCIAL YEAR  SUBSIDY

2001-2002   1368


2002-2003   5743
2003-2004   3621


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION LOK SABHA
	Answer

